
JL-INT-4FT-M40 |  JL-INT-8FT-M72
LED T8 INTEGRATED TUBE LIGHT(SEAMLESS)

DESCRIPTION
T8 INTEGRATED TUBE | 4ft/8ft |  Wattage Selectable | CCT Selectable | Seamless | Linkable & Plug and Play

CONSTRUCTION
PC + Aluminum | T8 Integrated LED Tubes Seamless

ELECTRICAL
Runs on 120-277V line voltage

LINKABLE
The ability to link multiple tube lights together allows you to 
customize the lighting arrangement to suit your space perfectly, 
providing uniform lighting across larger areas.

EASY INSTALLATION
The T8 LED Integrated Tube light doesn't need a ballast fixture, 
making setup easy. Just connect the provided connector and 
secure the fixture with the included clips and screws. This simple 
installation saves on maintenance and costs

LONGEVITY
LED lighting is known for its extended lifespan, reducing the need 
for frequent replacements and minimizing maintenance efforts.

APPLICATIONS
From residential spaces to commercial establishments, these 
tube lights find utility in a wide range of settings, including 
homes, offices, retail stores, garage, workshops, basement and 
more.

LISTING
ETL, DLC, FCC

WARRANTY
5 Years Limited Warranty, Rated for 50,000 hours.
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 FEATURES

TM

YEARS
WARRANTCCT

Selectable
WATTAGE

Selectable

Bulb Type

Size

Wattage

CCT

Efficiency

Input Voltage

Frequency Range

Linkable

Cover

CRI

PF

THD

Beam Angle

IP Rating

Lifetime

4FT | 8FT

4FT: 22W/30W/40W(Selectable)
8FT: 45W/60W/72W(Selectable)

3500K/4000K/5000K/
5700K/6500K (Selectable)

125lm/W

120-277V AC

50/60Hz

>80

>0.95

T8 LED

Yes

 Frosted / Clear

<=20%

IP 40

120°

50,000 hours



JL-INT-4FT-M40W-XXK 4FT
22W,
30W,
40W

(Selectable)

3500K,
4000K,
5000K,
5700K,
6500K

(Selectable)

120-277V 125 lm/W
2750lm,
3750lm,
5000lm

JL-INT-8FT-M72W-XXK 8FT
45W,
60W,
72W

(Selectable)

3500K,
4000K,
5000K,
5700K,
6500K

(Selectable)

120-277V 125 lm/W
5625lm,
7500lm,
9000lm

ORDERING INFORMATION

Model Size Wattage Voltage Lumens Efficacy CCT

JL-INT-4FT-M40 |  JL-INT-8FT-M72
LED T8 INTEGRATED TUBE LIGHT(SEAMLESS)
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 PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS

WATTAGE & CCT SELECTION

Unit: mm/inch

Dimensional tolerances: (+1.5mm, -1.0mm)
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1143/45

1139/44.8

30/1.18

36/1.42

4FT

2286/90

2282/89.8

30/1.18

36/1.42

8FT

Certifications

ETL/DLC

ETL/DLC

For the product with Slide Switch of wattage or CCT selection, please select the wattage or CCT needed before installation.

Slide Switch for 
power selection

Slide Switch for 
CCT selection



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1 2

3

Confirm the buckle’s position on the wall. Screw the buckles on the wall.

Fix the light into the buckles

Method 1 : Connector

Method 2: Middle Connector

Please find the connector in the accessories bag. Plug the connector into the tube.

Please find the middle connector, Plug the middle connector into the tube.

connector

CONNECTION INSTALLATION

JL-INT-4FT-M40 |  JL-INT-8FT-M72
LED T8 INTEGRATED TUBE LIGHT(SEAMLESS)
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